506068049 05/20/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6114764

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
JEREMY A. ROWLETT	Ē		01/22/2015
MILES JAMES WEIDA			01/26/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:	DAYLIGHT SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	16465 VIA ESPRILLO		
Internal Address:	SUITE 100		
City:	SAN DIEGO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92127	92127	
Property Type Application Number: 1658		Number 16581136	
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:	(858)456-0744	
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
u		. II IIIAI IS UUSUUUESSIUL II WIII VE SEUI	
Phone:	•		via US Mall.
Phone: Email:	. (858) 456-1951 sroeder@rbiplaw.com	via US man.
	(S	858) 456-1951	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	((F 1	858) 456-1951 sroeder@rbiplaw.com ROEDER & BRODER / STEVEN G. ROE 3400 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY.	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(s F 1 S	858) 456-1951 sroeder@rbiplaw.com ROEDER & BRODER / STEVEN G. ROE 13400 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY. SUITE 155	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(s F 1 S	858) 456-1951 sroeder@rbiplaw.com ROEDER & BRODER / STEVEN G. ROE 3400 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY.	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(5 F 1 5 5	858) 456-1951 sroeder@rbiplaw.com ROEDER & BRODER / STEVEN G. ROE 13400 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY. SUITE 155	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(s f 1 5 5 UMBER:	858) 456-1951 sroeder@rbiplaw.com ROEDER & BRODER / STEVEN G. ROE 13400 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY. SUITE 155 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128	EDER
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(s f 1 5 5 UMBER:	858) 456-1951 sroeder@rbiplaw.com ROEDER & BRODER / STEVEN G. ROE 13400 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY. SUITE 155 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128 20046.60CONT2	EDER
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(s f 1 5 5 UMBER:	858) 456-1951 sroeder@rbiplaw.com ROEDER & BRODER / STEVEN G. ROE 13400 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY. SUITE 155 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128 20046.60CONT2 STEVEN G. ROEDER, REG NO 3	EDER
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(s f 1 5 5 UMBER:	858) 456-1951 sroeder@rbiplaw.com ROEDER & BRODER / STEVEN G. ROE 13400 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY. SUITE 155 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128 20046.60CONT2 STEVEN G. ROEDER, REG NO 3 /STEVEN G. ROEDER/	EDER

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jeremy A. Rowlette, residing at 194 Duane Street, Redwood City CA 94062, United States, and Miles James Weida, residing at 12736 Peartree Terrace, Poway CA 92064, United States; hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Daylight Solutions, Inc.</u>, having a place of business at <u>15378 Avenue of Science, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92128</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

LOW-NOISE SPECTROSCOPIC IMAGING SYSTEM USING SUBSTANTIALLY

COHERENT ILLUMINATION

for which PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US15/11884 was filed on January 18, 2015, and for which United States Patent Application No. 61/929,050 was filed on January 18, 2014, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2015
Jem Mus
Jeremy A. Bowlette
Executed this the <u>76</u> day of <u>1</u> any <u>1</u> 2015
Miles James Words

Miles James Weida

RECORDED: 05/20/2020